गणित्र सदन / Computer Centre	
विश्वभारती/Visva-Bharati	
सारांश सं./Docket No	
तिथि/Date	21

VISVA-BHARATI SANTINIKETANA

No. Aca./(Scho.)/ 8 9, /2020-21

Dated :18./03/2021

The Joint Registrar (Accounts) Visva-Bharati

Subject : Approval for upgradation of status from JRF to SRF of Ms. Rohini Saha DST-INSPIRE fellow under the Supervision of Dr. Gourab Kanti Das, Department of Chemistry, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan.

Dr, Gourab Kanti Das, Department of Chemistry, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati has recommended a proposal seeking administrative approval for upgradation of status from DST-INSPIRE JRF to - SRF of Ms. Rohini Saha w.e.f 29.07.2019 on completation of two years of satisfactory research work, the proposal has been approved by the Competent Authority.

On upgradation Ms Rohini Saha is entitled to receive the fellowship @ Rs 35.000/-(Thirty Five Thousand) per month along with HRA as per university rules and Contingency Rs. 20,000/- per annuam during the fellowship period.

> Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 2. The Head, Department of Chemistry, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. Dr. Gourab Kanti Das Department of Chemistry Siksha-Bhavana-Supervisor
- 4. Ms. Rohini Saha SRF DST-INSPIRE fellow, Department of Chemistry. Siksha-
- 5. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 6. The Joint Registrar, (Accounts), Visva-Bharati
- 7. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 8. University Webmaster to upload it in the University Website

Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

- ----